
Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  June 18, 2013  (Agenda Item:  3-59)
Addenda: 1 (7/2/2013), 2 (7/3/13), 3 (7/11/13) 
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2013

Base Bid Schedule 1
Realignment, Widening, Passing Lane, and Resurfacing, Sta. 20+00 to 148+80 (C0-0531 & C2-0140)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM LIKE BID 
ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 100,000.00 100,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

3 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 30,000.00 30,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

4 066578 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS EA 8 2,000.00 16,000.00 5,000.00 40,000.00

5 198001 (F) IMPORTED BORROW   Like 01 CY 13,320 20.00 266,400.00 9.00 119,880.00

6 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION   Like 02 CY 8,000 20.00 160,000.00 10.00 80,000.00

7 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

8 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

9 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   Like 03 CY 14,390 25.00 359,750.00 24.00 345,360.00

10 390129 HOT MIX ASPHALT  (TYPE C) Like 04 TON 21,224 80.00 1,697,920.00 66.00 1,400,784.00

11 832014 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (7' WOOD POST) LF 712 60.00 42,720.00 50.00 35,600.00

12 839565 TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)   EA 10 2,800.00 28,000.00 2,400.00 24,000.00

13 839539 TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SKT)   EA 2 3,000.00 6,000.00 3,600.00 7,200.00

14 665035 36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK) Like 05 LF 324 250.00 81,000.00 90.00 29,160.00

15 665022 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK) LF 199 175.00 34,825.00 54.00 10,746.00

16 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") Like 06 LF 720 6.00 4,320.00 2.00 1,440.00

17 394048 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)   Like 07 LF 505 6.00 3,030.00 2.00 1,010.00

18 394044 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C)   LF 170 6.00 1,020.00 2.00 340.00

19 394049 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)   LF 535 6.00 3,210.00 2.00 1,070.00

20 000003 EXTEND 4' X 4' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT LF 39 1,150.00 44,850.00 320.00 12,480.00

21 000003 EXTEND 7'x6' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT LF 50 1,900.00 95,000.00 430.00 21,500.00

22 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN Like 08 EA 7 1,000.00 7,000.00 1,000.00 7,000.00

23 510135 Class 1 CONCRETE STRUCTURE [HEADWALL PER CALTRANS STD 
D89] EA 15 2,500.00 37,500.00 2,100.00 31,500.00

24 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 09 EA 25 300.00 7,500.00 300.00 7,500.00

25 151281 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 10 EA 19 150.00 2,850.00 42.00 798.00

26 066565 RELOCATE SIGN Like 11 EA 4 150.00 600.00 160.00 640.00

27 820107 DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) (TYPE F) Like 12 EA 45 50.00 2,250.00 37.00 1,665.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Marathon General, Inc.
Escondido, CA 92029

PROJECT:  Gilman Springs Roadway Improvements
Eastern Moreno Valley Area

PROJECT No. C2-0140, C0-0531, Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956(204)
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  June 18, 2013  (Agenda Item:  3-59)
Addenda: 1 (7/2/2013), 2 (7/3/13), 3 (7/11/13) 
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2013

PROJECT:  Gilman Springs Roadway Improvements
Eastern Moreno Valley Area

PROJECT No. C2-0140, C0-0531, Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956(204)

Base Bid Schedule 1 (Continued)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM LIKE BID 
ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

28 394050 RUMBLE STRIP AND STRIPE Like 13 LF 38,260 0.75 28,695.00 0.74 28,312.40

29 000003 CONSTRUCT MODIFIED TYPE 1-A (18') FOUNDATION AND INSTALL 
COUNTY FURNISHED POLE AND ANCHOR BOLTS LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 2,700.00 2,700.00

30 568001 INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) EA 1 200.00 200.00 127.00 127.00

31 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING   Like 14 SQFT 210 10.00 2,100.00 8.00 1,680.00

32 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   Like 15 LF 43,000 0.75 32,250.00 0.36 15,480.00

33 850102 PAVEMENT MAKERS (REFLECTIVE) Like 16 EA 1,170 5.00 5,850.00 4.00 4,680.00

34 999991 DE-MOBILIZATION LS 1 218,000.00 218,000.00 218,000.00 218,000.00

35 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 1 213,000.00 213,000.00 115,000.00 115,000.00

36 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 17 TON 60 100.00 6,000.00 70.00 4,200.00

37 690111 12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.064" THICK) Like 18 LF 80 125.00 10,000.00 50.00 4,000.00

38 820151 OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)   Like 19 EA 20 100.00 2,000.00 10.00 200.00

39 203028 EROSION CONTROL (BONDED FIBER MATRIX WITH SEED) ACRE 4 6,500.00 26,000.00 7,000.00 28,000.00

40 721007 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B) CY 8 125.00 1,000.00 105.00 840.00

41 066105 RESIDENT ENGINEER'S OFFICE LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

42 015603 CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN EA 2 1,000.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00

43 000003 ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FA 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

44 198200 SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC [GEOGRID] Like 20 SQYD 6,550 10.00 65,500.00 2.50 16,375.00

45A 000003 MISCELLNEOUS DIRECTED WORK FA 1 250,000.00 250,000.00 250,000.00 250,000.00

45B 071325 TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)   Like 24 LF 4,820 5.00 24,100.00 2.00 9,640.00

45C 066061 CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCEMENT ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM 
(COZEEP) FA 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

4,036,440.00 3,033,907.40
Base Bid Sch. 1 Sub-Total
Items 1-45C

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Marathon General, Inc.

Escondido, CA 92029
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  June 18, 2013  (Agenda Item:  3-59)
Addenda: 1 (7/2/2013), 2 (7/3/13), 3 (7/11/13) 
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2013

PROJECT:  Gilman Springs Roadway Improvements
Eastern Moreno Valley Area

PROJECT No. C2-0140, C0-0531, Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956(204)

Base Bid Schedule 2
Resurfacing of Gilman Springs Rd, Sta 148+80 to 191+18 and Realignment of Alessandro Blvd, Sta. 10+00 to 16+88 (C2-0140)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM LIKE BID 
ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

46 198001 (F) IMPORTED BORROW   Like 01 CY 70 20.00 1,400.00 9.00 630.00

47 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION   Like 02 CY 1,170 20.00 23,400.00 10.00 11,700.00

48 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   Like 03 CY 760 25.00 19,000.00 24.00 18,240.00

49 390129 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C) Like 04 TON 5,725 80.00 458,000.00 66.00 377,850.00

50 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") Like 06 LF 430 6.00 2,580.00 2.00 860.00

51 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN Like 08 EA 2 1,000.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00

52 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 09 EA 5 300.00 1,500.00 300.00 1,500.00

53 151281 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 10 EA 1 150.00 150.00 42.00 42.00

54 066565 RELOCATE SIGN Like 11 EA 4 150.00 600.00 160.00 640.00

55 820107 DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) [TYPE F] Like 12 EA 5 50.00 250.00 37.00 185.00

56 394050 RUMBLE STRIP AND STRIPE Like 13 LF 12,650 0.75 9,487.50 0.74 9,361.00

57 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  Like 14 SQFT 160 10.00 1,600.00 7.00 1,120.00

58 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   Like 15 LF 14,800 0.75 11,100.00 0.36 5,328.00

59 850102 PAVEMENT MAKERS (REFLECTIVE) Like 16 EA 365 5.00 1,825.00 4.00 1,460.00

60 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 17 TON 40 100.00 4,000.00 70.00 2,800.00

61 690111 12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.064" THICK) Like 18 LF 27 125.00 3,375.00 50.00 1,350.00

62 820151 OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)   Like 19 EA 8 100.00 800.00 10.00 80.00

63 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   Like 21 LF 9,350 2.00 18,700.00 2.00 18,700.00

64 203016 EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)   Like 22 ACRE 2 6,000.00 12,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

65A 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE Like 23 SQYD 13,900 2.00 27,800.00 3.00 41,700.00

65B 071325 TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)   Like 24 LF 670 5.00 3,350.00 2.00 1,340.00

602,917.50 506,886.00Items 46-65B
Base Bid Sch.2 Sub-Total

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Marathon General, Inc.

Escondido, CA 92029
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  June 18, 2013  (Agenda Item:  3-59)
Addenda: 1 (7/2/2013), 2 (7/3/13), 3 (7/11/13) 
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2013

PROJECT:  Gilman Springs Roadway Improvements
Eastern Moreno Valley Area

PROJECT No. C2-0140, C0-0531, Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956(204)

Base Bid Schedule 3

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM LIKE BID 
ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

66 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION   Like 02 CY 2,570 20.00 51,400.00 10.00 25,700.00

67 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   Like 03 CY 2,420 25.00 60,500.00 24.00 58,080.00

68 390129 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C) Like 04 TON 3,304 80.00 264,320.00 66.00 218,064.00

69 394046 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)   Like 07 LF 1,200 6.00 7,200.00 2.00 2,400.00

70 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN Like 08 EA 3 1,000.00 3,000.00 1,000.00 3,000.00

71 151281 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 10 EA 1 150.00 150.00 42.00 42.00

72 820107 DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) (TYPE F) Like 12 EA 7 50.00 350.00 37.00 259.00

73 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  Like 14 SQFT 70 10.00 700.00 7.00 490.00

74 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   Like 15 LF 6,850 0.75 5,137.50 0.36 2,466.00

75 850102 PAVEMENT MAKERS (REFLECTIVE) Like 16 EA 230 5.00 1,150.00 4.00 920.00

76 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 17 TON 40 100.00 4,000.00 70.00 2,800.00

77 198200 SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC (GEOGRID) Like 20 SQYD 10,900 10.00 109,000.00 2.50 27,250.00

78 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   Like 21 LF 4,170 2.00 8,340.00 2.00 8,340.00

79 203016 EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)   Like 22 ACRE 1 6,000.00 6,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

80 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE Like 23 SQYD 5,950 2.00 11,900.00 3.00 17,850.00

81 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQYD 260 2.00 520.00 20.00 5,200.00

82 566012 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST   EA 2 250.00 500.00 300.00 600.00

83A 000003 GEOTEXTILE SQYD 3,970 10.00 39,700.00 4.00 15,880.00

83B 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") Like 06 LF 80 6.00 480.00 2.00 160.00

574,347.50 394,501.00
Base Bid Sch. 3 Sub-Total

Roadway Repair at Jack Rabbit Trail and isolated area on Gilman Springs Rd, Sta. 281+25 & Sta. 382+00 (C2-0140)

1
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Marathon General, Inc.

Escondido, CA 92029

Items 66-83B
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  June 18, 2013  (Agenda Item:  3-59)
Addenda: 1 (7/2/2013), 2 (7/3/13), 3 (7/11/13) 
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2013

PROJECT:  Gilman Springs Roadway Improvements
Eastern Moreno Valley Area

PROJECT No. C2-0140, C0-0531, Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956(204)

Alternate Bid Schedule 1

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM LIKE BID 
ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

84 665045 48" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK) LF 57 300.00 17,100.00 150.00 8,550.00

85 665035 36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK) Like 05 LF 74 250.00 18,500.00 110.00 8,140.00

86 665030 30" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK) LF 61 200.00 12,200.00 80.00 4,880.00

87 051041 CLASS 1 CONCRETE STRUCTURE [HEADWALL & WARPED 
WINGWALL PER CALTRANS STD D86B] EA 2 6,000.00 12,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

59,800.00 31,570.00

5,273,505.00 3,966,864.40Items 1-87
Project Total

Item 84-87

Marathon General, Inc.

Alternate 1 Sub-Total

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
1

Escondido, CA 92029Culvert Replacement, Sta. 150+63 . Sta. 157+21 and 188+75 (C2-0140)

Gilman Springs Road.Resurfacing (C0-0531).V2:  SUMMARY-WEB
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  June 18, 2013  (Agenda Item:  3-59)
Addenda: 1 (7/2/2013), 2 (7/3/13), 3 (7/11/13) 
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2013

PROJECT:  Gilman Springs Roadway Improvements
Eastern Moreno Valley Area

PROJECT No. C2-0140, C0-0531, Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956(204)

Base Bid Schedule 1
Realignment, Widening, Passing Lane, and Resurfacing, Sta. 20+00 to 148+80 (C0-0531 & C2-0140) , 

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM LIKE BID 
ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 13,650.00 13,650.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 349,500.00 349,500.00 65,000.00 65,000.00

3 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 75,000.00 75,000.00 14,200.00 14,200.00

4 066578 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS EA 8 4,000.00 32,000.00 1,560.00 12,480.00

5 198001 (F) IMPORTED BORROW   Like 01 CY 13,320 17.00 226,440.00 8.60 114,552.00

6 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION   Like 02 CY 8,000 20.00 160,000.00 66.00 528,000.00

7 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

8 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

9 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   Like 03 CY 14,390 20.00 287,800.00 25.00 359,750.00

10 390129 HOT MIX ASPHALT  (TYPE C) Like 04 TON 21,224 60.00 1,273,440.00 65.00 1,379,560.00

11 832014 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (7' WOOD POST) LF 712 75.00 53,400.00 26.00 18,512.00

12 839565 TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)   EA 10 3,500.00 35,000.00 2,800.00 28,000.00

13 839539 TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SKT)   EA 2 4,500.00 9,000.00 3,670.00 7,340.00

14 665035 36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK) Like 05 LF 324 300.00 97,200.00 315.00 102,060.00

15 665022 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK) LF 199 200.00 39,800.00 280.00 55,720.00

16 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") Like 06 LF 720 8.00 5,760.00 1.80 1,296.00

17 394048 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)   Like 07 LF 505 8.00 4,040.00 1.80 909.00

18 394044 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C)   LF 170 8.00 1,360.00 1.80 306.00

19 394049 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)   LF 535 8.00 4,280.00 1.80 963.00

20 000003 EXTEND 4' X 4' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT LF 39 2,000.00 78,000.00 1,770.00 69,030.00

21 000003 EXTEND 7'x6' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT LF 50 3,500.00 175,000.00 2,080.00 104,000.00

22 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN Like 08 EA 7 3,000.00 21,000.00 605.00 4,235.00

23 510135 Class 1 CONCRETE STRUCTURE [HEADWALL PER CALTRANS STD 
D89] EA 15 7,500.00 112,500.00 3,540.00 53,100.00

24 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 09 EA 25 400.00 10,000.00 234.00 5,850.00

25 151281 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 10 EA 19 45.00 855.00 26.00 494.00

26 066565 RELOCATE SIGN Like 11 EA 4 100.00 400.00 130.00 520.00

27 820107 DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) (TYPE F) Like 12 EA 45 65.00 2,925.00 36.00 1,620.00

Corona, CA 92878 
Griffith Company All American Asphalt

32

Santa Fe Springs, CA  90670
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  June 18, 2013  (Agenda Item:  3-59)
Addenda: 1 (7/2/2013), 2 (7/3/13), 3 (7/11/13) 
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2013

PROJECT:  Gilman Springs Roadway Improvements
Eastern Moreno Valley Area

PROJECT No. C2-0140, C0-0531, Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956(204)

Base Bid Schedule 1 (Continued)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM LIKE BID 
ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

28 394050 RUMBLE STRIP AND STRIPE Like 13 LF 38,260 0.50 19,130.00 0.37 14,156.20

29 000003 CONSTRUCT MODIFIED TYPE 1-A (18') FOUNDATION AND INSTALL 
COUNTY FURNISHED POLE AND ANCHOR BOLTS LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 4,160.00 4,160.00

30 568001 INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) EA 1 250.00 250.00 182.00 182.00

31 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING   Like 14 SQFT 210 6.00 1,260.00 2.60 546.00

32 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   Like 15 LF 43,000 0.25 10,750.00 0.18 7,740.00

33 850102 PAVEMENT MAKERS (REFLECTIVE) Like 16 EA 1,170 3.00 3,510.00 2.34 2,737.80

34 999991 DE-MOBILIZATION LS 1 218,000.00 218,000.00 218,000.00 218,000.00

35 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 1 213,000.00 213,000.00 154,100.00 154,100.00

36 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 17 TON 60 300.00 18,000.00 58.00 3,480.00

37 690111 12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.064" THICK) Like 18 LF 80 200.00 16,000.00 104.00 8,320.00

38 820151 OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)   Like 19 EA 20 60.00 1,200.00 52.00 1,040.00

39 203028 EROSION CONTROL (BONDED FIBER MATRIX WITH SEED) ACRE 4 5,000.00 20,000.00 4,700.00 18,800.00

40 721007 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON, METHOD B) CY 8 750.00 6,000.00 1,400.00 11,200.00

41 066105 RESIDENT ENGINEER'S OFFICE LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 36,000.00 36,000.00

42 015603 CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN EA 2 2,500.00 5,000.00 1,040.00 2,080.00

43 000003 ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FA 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

44 198200 SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC [GEOGRID] Like 20 SQYD 6,550 2.50 16,375.00 4.00 26,200.00

45A 000003 MISCELLNEOUS DIRECTED WORK FA 1 250,000.00 250,000.00 250,000.00 250,000.00

45B 071325 TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)   Like 24 LF 4,820 6.00 28,920.00 4.40 21,208.00

45C 066061 CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCEMENT ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM 
(COZEEP) FA 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

4,007,095.00 3,806,097.00

3
Griffith Company

Base Bid Sch. 1 Sub-Total
Items 1-45C

All American Asphalt
Corona, CA 92878 Santa Fe Springs, CA  90670

2
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  June 18, 2013  (Agenda Item:  3-59)
Addenda: 1 (7/2/2013), 2 (7/3/13), 3 (7/11/13) 
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2013

PROJECT:  Gilman Springs Roadway Improvements
Eastern Moreno Valley Area

PROJECT No. C2-0140, C0-0531, Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956(204)

Base Bid Schedule 2
Resurfacing of Gilman Springs Rd, Sta 148+80 to 191+18 and Realignment of Alessandro Blvd, Sta. 10+00 to 16+88 (C2-0140)

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM LIKE BID 
ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

46 198001 (F) IMPORTED BORROW   Like 01 CY 70 17.00 1,190.00 8.60 602.00

47 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION   Like 02 CY 1,170 20.00 23,400.00 66.00 77,220.00

48 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   Like 03 CY 760 20.00 15,200.00 25.00 19,000.00

49 390129 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C) Like 04 TON 5,725 60.00 343,500.00 65.00 372,125.00

50 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") Like 06 LF 430 8.00 3,440.00 1.80 774.00

51 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN Like 08 EA 2 3,000.00 6,000.00 605.00 1,210.00

52 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST Like 09 EA 5 400.00 2,000.00 234.00 1,170.00

53 151281 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 10 EA 1 45.00 45.00 26.00 26.00

54 066565 RELOCATE SIGN Like 11 EA 4 100.00 400.00 130.00 520.00

55 820107 DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) [TYPE F] Like 12 EA 5 65.00 325.00 36.00 180.00

56 394050 RUMBLE STRIP AND STRIPE Like 13 LF 12,650 0.50 6,325.00 0.37 4,680.50

57 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  Like 14 SQFT 160 6.00 960.00 2.60 416.00

58 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   Like 15 LF 14,800 0.25 3,700.00 0.18 2,664.00

59 850102 PAVEMENT MAKERS (REFLECTIVE) Like 16 EA 365 3.00 1,095.00 2.34 854.10

60 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 17 TON 40 300.00 12,000.00 58.00 2,320.00

61 690111 12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.064" THICK) Like 18 LF 27 200.00 5,400.00 104.00 2,808.00

62 820151 OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)   Like 19 EA 8 60.00 480.00 52.00 416.00

63 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   Like 21 LF 9,350 4.00 37,400.00 2.05 19,167.50

64 203016 EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)   Like 22 ACRE 2 5,000.00 10,000.00 4,700.00 9,400.00

65A 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE Like 23 SQYD 13,900 0.60 8,340.00 1.66 23,074.00

65B 071325 TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)   Like 24 LF 670 6.00 4,020.00 4.40 2,948.00

485,220.00 541,575.10Items 46-65B

2 3
Griffith Company

Base Bid Sch.2 Sub-Total

All American Asphalt
Corona, CA 92878 Santa Fe Springs, CA  90670
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  June 18, 2013  (Agenda Item:  3-59)
Addenda: 1 (7/2/2013), 2 (7/3/13), 3 (7/11/13) 
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2013

PROJECT:  Gilman Springs Roadway Improvements
Eastern Moreno Valley Area

PROJECT No. C2-0140, C0-0531, Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956(204)

Base Bid Schedule 3

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM LIKE BID 
ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

66 190101 (F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION   Like 02 CY 2,570 20.00 51,400.00 66.00 169,620.00

67 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   Like 03 CY 2,420 20.00 48,400.00 25.00 60,500.00

68 390129 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C) Like 04 TON 3,304 60.00 198,240.00 65.00 214,760.00

69 394046 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)   Like 07 LF 1,200 8.00 9,600.00 1.80 2,160.00

70 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN Like 08 EA 3 3,000.00 9,000.00 605.00 1,815.00

71 151281 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN Like 10 EA 1 45.00 45.00 26.00 26.00

72 820107 DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) (TYPE F) Like 12 EA 7 65.00 455.00 36.00 252.00

73 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  Like 14 SQFT 70 6.00 420.00 2.60 182.00

74 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   Like 15 LF 6,850 0.25 1,712.50 0.18 1,233.00

75 850102 PAVEMENT MAKERS (REFLECTIVE) Like 16 EA 230 3.00 690.00 2.34 538.20

76 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) Like 17 TON 40 300.00 12,000.00 58.00 2,320.00

77 198200 SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT FABRIC (GEOGRID) Like 20 SQYD 10,900 2.50 27,250.00 4.00 43,600.00

78 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   Like 21 LF 4,170 4.00 16,680.00 2.05 8,548.50

79 203016 EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)   Like 22 ACRE 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 4,700.00 4,700.00

80 011505 GRINDING ASPHALT CONCRETE IN PLACE Like 23 SQYD 5,950 0.60 3,570.00 1.66 9,877.00

81 394090 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQYD 260 15.00 3,900.00 11.00 2,860.00

82 566012 ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST   EA 2 750.00 1,500.00 1,820.00 3,640.00

83A 000003 GEOTEXTILE SQYD 3,970 8.00 31,760.00 5.20 20,644.00

83B 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") Like 06 LF 80 8.00 640.00 1.80 144.00

422,262.50 547,419.70

3
All American Asphalt

Corona, CA 92878 
Griffith Company

Roadway Repair at Jack Rabbit Trail and isolated area on Gilman Springs Rd, Sta. 281+25 & Sta. 382+00 (C2-0140)

Base Bid Sch. 3 Sub-Total
Items 66-83B

Santa Fe Springs, CA  90670

2
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids
 
Advertised:  June 18, 2013  (Agenda Item:  3-59)
Addenda: 1 (7/2/2013), 2 (7/3/13), 3 (7/11/13) 
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, July 17, 2013

PROJECT:  Gilman Springs Roadway Improvements
Eastern Moreno Valley Area

PROJECT No. C2-0140, C0-0531, Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956(204)

Alternate Bid Schedule 1

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM LIKE BID 
ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

84 665045 48" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK) LF 57 225.00 12,825.00 330.00 18,810.00

85 665035 36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK) Like 05 LF 74 300.00 22,200.00 315.00 23,310.00

86 665030 30" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK) LF 61 200.00 12,200.00 286.00 17,446.00

87 051041 CLASS 1 CONCRETE STRUCTURE [HEADWALL & WARPED 
WINGWALL PER CALTRANS STD D86B] EA 2 12,000.00 24,000.00 20,300.00 40,600.00

71,225.00 100,166.00

Culvert Replacement, Sta. 150+63 . Sta. 157+21 and 188+75 (C2-0140)

Alternate 1 Sub-Total
Item 84-87

Project Total
Items 1-87

3
All American AsphaltGriffith Company

4,995,257.804,985,802.50

Corona, CA 92878 Santa Fe Springs, CA  90670

2
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Project:

Project No.

Apparent Responsive 
Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Items of work

Ace Fence Co. 
La Puente, CA 91744
Lic. No. 801674

Fence

J. P. Striping, Inc.
Beaumont, CA 922223
Lic. No. 746266

Striping

Pavement Recycling System, Inc. (PRSI)
Jurupa Valley, CA 91752
Lic. No. 569352

Cold Planing

Amber Steel Co.
Rialto, CA 92377
Lic. No. 268566

Rebar

Hydroplant Hydroseeding, Inc.
San Marcos, CA 92078
Lic. No. 931554

Erosion Control, planting

R.J. Noble Co.
Orange, CA 92856
Lic. No. 782908

Asplalt Concrete Portion

Marathon General, Inc.

C2-0140, C0-0531, and Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956(204)

Subcontractors

Gilman Springs Roadway Improvements, Eastern Moreno Valley Area

Gilman Springs Road.Resurfacing (C0-0531).V2: SubContractors
Updated: 7/17/2013 Page 1 of 1
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